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NOTIFICATIONOF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

No. Exam. ‘A’ / 27949 / of 2016

Programme of the M.Com. Semester - |11 (Reg. & Ext.) Examination
November/December, 2016
Candidates are requested to be present fifteen minutes before the time appointed for the setting
of the first paper. THEY ARE FORBIDDEN TO TAKE ANY BOOK, PAPER OR ANY KIND
OF HAND-WRITTEN/TYPED/PRINTED MATERIAL, PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATOR,
ANY TYPE OF PAGER, ANY TYPE OF MOBILE PHONE OR ANY TYPE OF
ELECTRONICS INSTRUMENT INTO THE EXAMINATION HALL.

The written examination will be conducted in the following order :

Day & Date [Time: 2-00 p.m. to 5-00 p.m.]
Friday,
18th November, 501 — Investment Management
2016
Monday,
21st November, 502 — Tax Planning & Management
2016
Friday,
25th November, 503 — Management Control System
2016
Tuesday, 504EA — Management Accounting / Management Accounting-|
29th November, 504EB — Service Marketing
2016 504EC — Applied Econometrics
504ED — Internationa Banking
504EE — Management Accounting-|
Thursday, 505EA —
1st December, 505EB —} Corporate Financing Reporting
2016 505EC —
505ED — International Business Procedures
505EE — Corporate Financial Reporting
Saturday, 506EA —
3rd December, 506EB —} Corporate Governance & Business Ethics
2016 506EC —
506ED — Exim & Logistic Management
506EE — Financia Accounting Auditing-1

No old course is available in any of the subjects, Except where it is specifically provided in the

programme.

[P.T.O.



M.Com.-Seme-111 (2)

The centres for the M.Com.-Semester |11 Examination will be as under :

Sr. Centre
No. Code
Q) 01
(2 12
3 10
@) 17
(5) 18
(6) 31
(7) 43
(8) 68
9 23
(20) 34
(12) 57
(12) 14
(13 61
(14 52
(15 48
(26) 53
Ahmedabad-380009.

October 20, 2016

College
Code

112
103
074
134
040

225
049
195
188
081
200
169
162
485

Ahmedabad
Badasnor
Dabhoi
Dohad
Godhra
Nadiad
Gandhinagar
M ahemdabad
Kapadwanj
Petlad
Zdod

Pavi-Jetpur
Santrampur
Hdad
Shahera

. (Places will be declared later on.)
. Arts & Commerce College

. Commerce College

. Arts & Commerce College

. Commerce College

. 1. V. Patel Commerce College

. (Places will be declared later on.)
. Arts & Commerce College

. Arts & Commerce College

. Commerce College

. Arts & Commerce College
Devgadh-Baria :
. Arts College

. Arts & Commerce College
. Arts & Commerce College
. Govt. Arts College

Arts & Commerce College

By order,
Dr.P. M. Patel
Controller of Examinations.



