## NOTIFICATION OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

No. Exam. 'A' / 27949 / of 2016

## Programme of the M.Com. Semester - III (Reg. & Ext.) Examination November/December, 2016

Candidates are requested to be present *fifteen minutes before the time appointed for the setting of the first paper*. THEY ARE FORBIDDEN TO TAKE ANY BOOK, PAPER OR ANY KIND OF HAND-WRITTEN/TYPED/PRINTED MATERIAL, PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATOR, ANY TYPE OF PAGER, ANY TYPE OF MOBILE PHONE OR ANY TYPE OF ELECTRONICS INSTRUMENT INTO THE EXAMINATION HALL.

The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

Day & Date	[Time : 2-00 p.m. to 5-00 p.m.]			
Friday, 18th November, 2016	501 — Investment Management			
Monday, 21st November, 2016	502 — Tax Planning & Management			
Friday, 25th November, 2016	503 — Management Control System			
Tuesday, 29th November, 2016	504EA — Management Accounting / Management Accounting-I 504EB — Service Marketing 504EC — Applied Econometrics 504ED — International Banking 504EE — Management Accounting-I			
Thurssday, 1st December, 2016	505EA — 505EB — Corporate Financing Reporting 505EC — The stress of the			
Saturday, 3rd December, 2016	506EA — 506EB — Corporate Governance & Business Ethics 506EC — Exim & Logistic Management 506EE — Financial Accounting Auditing-II			

No old course is available in any of the subjects, Except where it is specifically provided in the programme.

## M.Com.-Seme-III (2)

The centres for the M.Com.-Semester III Examination will be as under:

Sr.	Centre	College			
No.	Code	Code			
(1)	01		Ahmedabad	:	(Places will be declared later on.)
(2)	12	112	Balasinor	:	Arts & Commerce College
(3)	10	103	Dabhoi	:	Commerce College
(4)	17	074	Dohad	:	Arts & Commerce College
(5)	18	134	Godhra	:	Commerce College
(6)	31	040	Nadiad	:	I. V. Patel Commerce College
(7)	43		Gandhinagar	:	(Places will be declared later on.)
(8)	68	225	Mahemdabad	:	Arts & Commerce College
(9)	23	049	Kapadwanj	:	Arts & Commerce College
(10)	34	195	Petlad	:	Commerce College
(11)	57	188	Zalod	:	Arts & Commerce College
(12)	14	081	Devgadh-Baria	:	Arts & Commerce College
(13)	61	200	Pavi-Jetpur	:	Arts College
(14)	52	169	Santrampur	:	Arts & Commerce College
(15)	48	162	Halol	:	Arts & Commerce College
(16)	53	485	Shahera	:	Govt. Arts College

Ahmedabad-380009.

By order, **Dr. P. M. Patel** Controller of Examinations.

October 20, 2016